Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.2
Poppet Valves  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-20
	 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
NF Series - Solenoid Pilot Actuated  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4-8
	 1/8" to 3/8" Technical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 1/8” to 3/8” Dimensions  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 1/2" to 1-1/2" Technical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
	 1/2” to 1-1/2” Dimensions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7-8

   installable electrical connector included w/o light
NF BA N 52 4 N 0001 61
How to Order
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.4
Poppet Valves NF Series
Solenoid Pilot Actuated - 1/8" to 3/8"
• 3-way design
• Use with air or neutral gas
• AC & DC voltages available
NOTE: 3-ported, 2 position valve (1/8" to 3/8") can be converted to a 2 way valve
by inserting a pipe plug into the exhaust port.
2
N .O . # 1
N .O . # 3
N .C . # 1
N .C . # 3
SOLENOID	OPERATED	3/2	VALVE	N.O	&	N.C.
SIZE:	1/8	-	3/8	NPT.
NC
NO
PORTS (NPTF) 1/8" 3/8"
Flow Capacity
Temperature Range
Coil Type
Cv
Technical Data
Operating Pressure Range
23° to +122°F ambient (-5° to +50°C ambient)
0.5 2
23 SCFM* (492 NI/min)**
24-145 PSIG (1.7 - 10 Bar)
U1 Series Coil
93 SCFM* (1970 NI/min)**
1/4"
1.8
83 SCFM* (1773 NI/min)**
Operating Data
VOLTAGE 12VDC 24VDC 110 VAC 50-60Hz 220 VAC 50-60Hz
Power Consumption 3.5W 3.5W max 5VA max 5VA
In-rush Current 3.5W 3.5W max 7.8VA max 7.8VA
RESPONSE TIME (SECONDS) ENERGIZE DE-ENERGIZE
1/8" (NC) 0.015 0.020
1/2" & 3/4" (NO) 0.030 0.023
1" (NC) 0.015 0.030
Plug Specifications: NEMA 4, IP 65 with plug-in connector
Solenoid Rating: Continuous Duty
NC: normally closed     NO: normally open
                                                                                *80 PSIG upstream pressure to atmosphere downstream    **6 Bar upstream to 5 Bar downstream
Poppet Valves NF Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
1/8” to 3/8” Dimensions for Solenoid Pilot Actuated
2
1
3
O
Q
D
G
H
I
L
M
C
A
Manual
Override
N	(PLUGGED)
J
N .C . 1
N .O . 3
N .O . 1
N .C . 3
0